

**QUESTION NO 6**

**By Councillor Young for answer by the Convener of the Finance and Resources Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 August 2022**

**Question** (1) What was the total income from cruise liner docking fees at the Hawes Pier in each of the last 5 years (calendar or financial years)?

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) Taking into account the operating costs of providing this service, what is the total net profit made by the Council from cruise liner docking fees at the Hawes Pier in each of these last 5 years?

**Answer** (2)

**Question** (3) How has the money raised from these fees been used – please provide a breakdown?

**Answer** (3)

**Question** (4) How many confirmed or provisional bookings have been made in terms of cruise liner dockings at the Hawes Pier in the next three years?

**Answer** (4)